



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 791 OF 2018**

Mohana Manjunath Gowda and Anr. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

PNB Housing Finance Ltd. & Anr. ... Defendants

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 1420 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 791 OF 2018**

Mr.Girish Utangale a/w. Mr. Suyash Gadre, Mr. Chetan Mhatre I/b.Utangale and Company for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 7TH AUGUST, 2018

P.C.:

The learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs shall remove office objections raised in the above Suit and Notice of Motion, within a period of one week from today, failing which the above Suit as well as Notice of Motion shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)