



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1073 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1795 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO.1073 OF 2018

Mohana Manjunath Gowda and Anr.Plaintiffs

Vs.

PNG Housing Finance Limited and Anr.Defendants

Mr. Kunal Chheda I/b. Utangale and Company for plaintiffs.

Mr. Aditya Thakkar a/w. Mr. Rahul P. Jain I/b. Alpha Chambers for defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 8th MARCH 2019

P.C.:

1 Pleadings are completed.

2 On or before 25th March 2019 parties shall give inspection of documents relied upon by each other. If inspection is not given, such party will not be permitted to rely on such document. This will not, however, prevent a party from confronting a witness of another party with any document. On or before 1st April 2019 statement of admission and denial with reasons for denial to be exchanged. If the statement of admission and denial is not given, parties shall be deemed to have admitted the existence of all the documents of the other side.

3 Suit be listed for issues on 10th April 2019 on which date parties shall come with agreed draft issues and a separate list of issues on which



they are unable to agree. On the next date, if parties do not come with draft issues, they are put to notice that parties will be put to terms.

4 Mr. Thakkar apologizes for not strictly complying with the order passed on 5th February 2019. Mr. Thakkar, on instructions assures the Court that within one week from today, paragraph 2(a) of order dated 5th February 2019 will be complied with.

5 Defendants are put to notice that if the same is not complied with, the Court will issue show cause notice for willful disobedience of orders of this Court.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)