



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1073 OF 2018**

Mohana Manjunath Gowda and Anr. ...Plaintiff  
Vs.  
PNB Housing Finance Ltd. And Anr. ...Respondents.

----

Mr. Saurabh Utangale i/b. M/s. Utangale & Co. for the Plaintiff.

----

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 10 APRIL 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on production board.
2. The plaintiff, on instructions, seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the suit. Leave as prayed for is granted. Interim relief, if any stands vacated. Suit is disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Plaintiff would apply to the Prothonotary and Senior Master for return of documents deposited by defendants but before returning the documents, the Prothonotary and Senior Master will hear Reliance Home Finance Limited to whom plaintiffs shall given notice once the date and time is fixed by the Prothonotary and Senior Master.
4. Suit is disposed of as withdrawn.

**(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)**