



Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

2026:BHC-OS:9206

Date : 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2026

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS** :

1. S/1073/2018 ) Mr. Saurabh Utangle i/b. M/s. Utangale & Co.,  
with connected matters ) Advocate for Plaintiff  
)  
) Mr. Atharv Gidaye i/b. Mr. Gouresh Mogre,  
) Advocate for Defendant (Reliance Home Finance  
) Ltd.)  
)  
) P.C. : Today, the matter is placed on board in view  
) of praecipe dated 10.04.2026 filed by Ld.  
) Advocate for Plaintiff.  
)  
) In view of Order dated 10.04.2026 passed by the  
) Hon'ble Court, the Suit is disposed of directing  
) this Authority to return documents deposited by  
) the Defendant (PNB Housing Finance Ltd.) to the  
) Plaintiff.  
)  
) Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Reliance  
) Home Finance Ltd., on instructions, made a  
) statement that they have no objection for return of  
) documents to the Plaintiff. Statement is accepted.  
)  
) In view of above, the department is directed to  
) return original documents deposited by the  
) Defendant after taking photocopy of the same on  
) record.  
)  
) In view of above, Praecipe is disposed of. Remove  
) from board.

Date : 27.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master